Financial assets 567,277 5,120,868 1,238,181 1,347,699 1,555,550 9,826,017

Liabilities

Deposits from customers   1,565,070  1,462,085 2,461,849 2,347,786 - 7,836,791

Borrowed funds 256,190 278,764 1,450,536 643,586 - 2,629,076

Lease liabilities 3,779 8,775 31,190 81,160 - 124,904

Other liabilities - - - -   739,290 739,290

Financial liabilities 1,825,039 1,749,624 3,943,575 3,072,532 739,290 11,330,060

Total interest re-pricing
gap (1,257,762) 3,371,244 (2,705,394) (1,728,391) 816,259 (1,504,043)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The interest re-pricing gap analysis is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and
liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a
monthly basis include a 100 basis points (bps) parallel shift in all yield curves. This approach has not changed in 2023.
An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no symmetrical
movement in yield curves and a constant balance sheet position) and its impact on the net interest margin is as follows:

Possible interest rate movements

31 December 2023 Total interest re-pricing
gap

+100bps +200bps +300bps

Up to 1 month (1,557,463) (15,575) (31,149) (46,724)

1-3 months (1,303,510) (13,035) (26,070) (39,105)
3-12 months (2,238,598) (22,386) (44,772) (67,158)

over 1 year 4,349,746 43,497 86,995 130,492

Total (749,825) (7,499) (14,996) (22,495)

Net interest income 561,424

Impact on net interest income for 2023 (1.34%) (2.67%) (4.01%)

CONSOLIDATED BANK GHANA LTD
Financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

66

NOTES (continued)
(All amounts are in thousands of Ghana cedis)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

3.3 Market risk (continued)

3.3.2. Interest rate risk (continued)

Possible interest rate movements

31 December 2022 Total interest re-pricing gap +100bps +200bps +300bps

Up to 1 month (1,253,983) (12,540) (25,080) (37,619)
1-3 months 3,380,019 33,800   67,600 101,401
3-12 months (2,674,204) (26,742) (53,484) (80,226)

over 1 year (1,643,673) (16,437) (32,873) (49,310)

Total (903) (1,806) (2,711)